



State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office

347 North Dunbridge Road
Bowling Green, OH 43402-9398

TELE: (419) 352-8461 FAX: (419) 352-8468
www.epa.state.oh.us

Ted Strickland, Governor
Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Defiance County
ANR Pipeline Company
Premise # 0320010169
WARNING LETTER

May 29, 2008

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Kevin Fortner
ANR Pipeline Company
4715 Traders Way, Suite 100
Thompsons Station, Tennessee 37179

Subject: ANR Pipeline Company (ANR) failed to submit the required Title V compliance certification report in violation of the Title V permit terms and conditions.

Dear Mr. Fortner:

The purpose of this letter is to bring to your attention that ANR failed to submit a compliance certification for the Calendar Year 2007 period by April 30, 2008, in violation of OAC rule 3745-77-07(B)(5), the terms and conditions of your Title V Permit (Part I. A.), and Ohio Revised Code (ORC) Section 3704.05(C). It is important that your company immediately prepare and submit the required compliance certification report, as soon as possible, but not later than 30 days from receipt of this letter. The compliance certification forms, instructions, and examples are available on Ohio EPA's World Wide Web site at the following address:

http://www.epa.state.oh.us/dapc/title_v/titlev.html

The submission of the requested reports does not constitute a waiver of Ohio EPA's authority to seek civil penalties as provided in ORC Chapter 3704.

Should you have any questions and/or comments concerning this letter, please contact me at the above address or call (419) 373-3136.

Sincerely,

Jay P. Liebrecht
Division of Air Pollution Control

/llr

pc: Don Waltermeyer, DAPC-NWDO
Andrea Chapman, DAPC-NWDO
DAPC-NWDO Follow-up File
DAPC, NWDO File

